"OOPS, WE GOOFED"

- VOL. 4, Page 38: On Diagram, Crystal labeled 5.120 should be labeled 17.0555. Crystal Y is 17.215
- VOL. 10, Page 10: VSB-1 Hook-Up: Cobra 140-142 GTL/Tram D300 Change the Expandor hook-up to read as follows:

 Remove C28. Solder Black wire towards collector of TR13 and White wire towards R36. Pre-amp recommended.
- VOL. 10, Page 16: VSB-1 Hook-Up: President Washington (1001002)/ New McKinley-change the expandor hook-up to read as follows: Remove C28. Solder Black wire towards collector of TR13 & White wire towards R36.
- VOL. 10, Page 28: On the Cobra radios the Red wire goes to R415 and should be grounded. The Orange wire should be the one to go to 8V. The picture shows the correct conversion for the President Washington.
- VOL. 11, Page 3: TABLE OF CONTENTS The Printer Goofed! They renumbered the pages but did not change the page numbers in the Table of Contents to correspond, so add 3 to all page numbers listed in this table of contents.
- VOL. 11, Page 10: For the Crystal 11.135, channels should read 26.515-26.955.
- VOL. 11, Page 15: If you can't get this Mod. to work, retune the tripler, VERY CRITICAL (L18 on President Washington)
- VOL. 11, Page 16: Under Step 2 of XTAL CHANGE, 16.511-26.955 should read 26.515-26.955
- VOL. 11, Page 71: Item 116 has been discontinued.

WATCH OUT! NEW COLT 222's ARE COMING OUT WITH LC7131 CHIP INSTEAD OF LC7120 CHIP!